
Grice Consulting 

Group, LLC

Kimley-Horn & 

Associates, Inc.

Grice 

Consultin

g Group, 

Kimley-Horn 

& 

Associates, 

AECOM STV, Inc.

CRITERIA 
MAXIMUM 

POINTS

Schedule 10 7.80 8.40 8.40 9.60 8.40 7.60

Project Approach 30 24.80 28.00 21.60 27.60 27.20 29.40

References  10 7.00 10.00 7.00 10.00 10.00 5.00

Qualifications/Org Chart/GDOT Pre-

Qualifications/DBE Requirements
30 24.00 28.00 24.20 28.80 28.40 28.80

Experience 20 16.60 18.60 15.60 18.60 18.60 19.00

Total Points 100 80.20 93.00 76.80 94.60 92.60 89.80

Interviews (Optional)  10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Maximum Points Available 110 80 93 77 95 93 90

                                                                        CUMULATIVE SCORE SHEET

DeKalb County - Department of Purchasing and Contracting                                             Pepared By: Delois Robinson

RFP 17-500440 - TRANSPORTATION SCOPING STUDIES - Projects 1, 2 & 3                                                               

DATE OF OPENING: April 28, 2017       TIME: 3:00 p.m.                        

PROPOSERS:
Grice Consulting 

Group, LLC

PROJECT #1  

 Covington Trails/Kensington 

MARTA & South River 

88

  PROJECT #2 

Moreland Avenue & 

Lawrenceville 

Highway 

PROJECT #3

North Druid Hills Bridge Replacement
SCOPING STUDIES

Number of Notifications Sent: 31

Number of Responses Received: PROJECT#1 - 2; PROJECT#2 - 1; PROJECT#3 - 4

Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers: 

PROJECTS #1 & 3:  Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., 817 West Peachtree NW, Suite 601, 

Atlanta, GA 30308

PROJECT #2:  Grice Consulting Group, LLC, 1201 W Peachtree Street, Suite 600, Atlanta, GA 

30309

8.60

26.60

6.00

27.40

19.40

88.00

N/A

81 81


