## **CUMULATIVE SCORE SHEET**

DeKalb County - Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Pepared By: Delois Robinson

RFP 17-500440 - TRANSPORTATION SCOPING STUDIES - Projects 1, 2 & 3

**DATE OF OPENING:** April 28, 2017 **TIME:** 3:00 p.m.

SCOPING STUDIES		PROJECT #1 Covington Trails/Kensington MARTA & South River		PROJECT #2 Moreland Avenue & Lawrenceville Highway	PROJECT #3 North Druid Hills Bridge Replacement			
PROPOSERS:		Grice Consulting Group, LLC	Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc.	Grice Consulting Group, LLC	Grice Consultin g Group,	Kimley-Horn & Associates,	AECOM	STV, Inc.
CRITERIA	MAXIMUM POINTS							
Schedule	10	7.80	8.40	8.60	8.40	9.60	8.40	7.60
Project Approach	30	24.80	28.00	26.60	21.60	27.60	27.20	29.40
References	10	7.00	10.00	6.00	7.00	10.00	10.00	5.00
Qualifications/Org Chart/GDOT Pre- Qualifications/DBE Requirements	30	24.00	28.00	27.40	24.20	28.80	28.40	28.80
Experience	20	16.60	18.60	19.40	15.60	18.60	18.60	19.00
Total Points	100	80.20	93.00	88.00	76.80	94.60	92.60	89.80
Interviews (Optional)	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Maximum Points Available	110	80	93	88	77	95	93	90

Number of Notifications Sent: 31

Number of Responses Received: PROJECT#1 - 2; PROJECT#2 - 1; PROJECT#3 - 4

Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers:

PROJECTS #1 & 3: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., 817 West Peachtree NW, Suite 601,

Atlanta, GA 30308

PROJECT #2: Grice Consulting Group, LLC, 1201 W Peachtree Street, Suite 600, Atlanta, GA

30309